

Serial Nos. 4&5
Daily List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WA No. 58 of 2024 with
MC(WA) No. 61 of 2024
WA No. 59 of 2024 with
MC(WA) No. 62 of 2024

Date of order: 19.06.2025

North Eastern Hill University
(NEHU) & ors.

vs

Panna Lal Shome

North Eastern Hill University
(NEHU) & ors.

vs

Ajoy Krishna Bhattacharjee

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice I.P. Mukerji, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Appellants : Mr. S. Sen, Adv.
Ms. E. Blah, Adv.

For the Respondent : Mr. M.L. Nongpiur, Adv.

On the joint prayer of learned counsel for the parties, these appeals are adjourned for the day. The next date when these appeals would be taken up will be notified.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(I.P. Mukerji)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
19.06.2025
"Sylvana PS"