

**Serial No.02**  
**Daily List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

WA No.59/2024 with  
MC (WA) No.62/2024

Date of Order: 05.02.2026

North Eastern Hill University Vs. Ajoy Krishna Bhattacharjee  
(NEHU) & ors

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Revati Mohite Dere, Chief Justice**  
**Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge**

**Appearance:**

For the Appellants : Mr. S. Sen, Adv  
For the Respondents : Mr. M. Chanda, Adv with  
Mr. B. Ghosh, Adv

Learned counsel for the petitioners has tendered bullet points  
i.e., the grounds on which he has impugned the order.

Mr. M. Chanda, learned counsel appearing for the respondent  
seeks three weeks' time to file written arguments in terms of the earlier  
order dated 21.11.2025. Time granted. The same to be filed with the  
Registry with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the appellant.

Stand over to **2<sup>nd</sup> March, 2026.**

**(B. Bhattacharjee)**  
**Judge**

**(Revati Mohite Dere)**  
**Chief Justice**

Meghalaya  
05.02.2026  
***"Lam DR-PS"***